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Product description
Disposable hair cap´s are used to protect the environment, where
a high hygienic standard is required.

Specifications

Product name Disposable hair caps

Trademark EMS Medical

Color White

Features

Disposable/ Reusable Disposable

Material Polypropylen Non-woven

Size

Classification

One size

Class I

Thickness 15 gr.

Certificates CE for Personal protective equipmets (PPE)

Directives, legislation and regulations MDR 2017/745, (EF) Nr. 10/2011, (EU) 2016/425
(EF) nr. 1935/2004, (EF) Nr.-2023/2006, REG nr.  681 af 25/05/2020

Safety regulations and warnings Non Sterile
Material selected with care for minimal risk of allergy and hypersensitivity, but cannot be guaranteed for everyone. 

Durability 5 years from date of production

Storage Store dry, at room temperature and out of direct sunlight.

Disposal of product Can be disposed of with ordinary household waste, sorted according to local regulations..

Disposal of packaging Can be recycled or incinerated

Disposable Hair cap

Non Woven, 15 gr.

For use in medical and hygienic environments

Medical devices, Class I

Soft and comfortable

| 

Environmen -  Carton 70% recykle / Transport carton 70% Recykle
-   LDPE minimum 80% recycling
-   FSC approved packaging
-   Sustainable

- With elastic
- Asthma - Allergy friendly
- Extra soft
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Packaging

          Pcs/ Bag                           Bag/ Carton (Ctn)                     Ctn/ Palle                                 Size                                 EAN No.                                  REF No.

15 bag

1 bag

100 pcs

2000 pcs
20 Ctn

20 Ctn

One size

One size

5700002197122

5700001801129

197122DK

801129DK
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