PRODUCT DATA SHEET | 1/2





Disposable Hair cap Non Woven, 15 gr.

✓ For use in medical and hygienic environments

C

- Medical devices, Class I
- Soft and comfortable

Product description

Disposable hair cap's are used to protect the environment, where a high hygienic standard is required.

Specifications

Product name	Disposable hair caps			
Trademark	EMS Medical			
Color	White			
Material	Polypropylen Non-woven			
Disposable/ Reusable	Disposable			
Thickness	15 gr.			
Size	One size			
Classification	Class I			
Features	- With elastic - Asthma - Allergy friendly - Extra soft			
Certificates	CE for Personal protective equipmets (PPE)			
Directives, legislation and regulations	MDR 2017/745, (EF) Nr. 10/2011, (EU) 2016/425 (EF) nr. 1935/2004, (EF) Nr2023/2006, REG nr. 681 af 25/05/2020			
Storage	Store dry, at room temperature and out of direct sunlight.			
Durability	5 years from date of production			
Safety regulations and warnings	Non Sterile Material selected with care for minimal risk of allergy and hypersensitivity, but cannot be guaranteed for everyone.			
Disposal of product	Can be disposed of with ordinary household waste, sorted according to local regulations.			
Disposal of packaging	Can be recycled or incinerated			
Environmen	 Carton 70% recykle / Transport carton 70% Recykle LDPE minimum 80% recycling FSC approved packaging Sustainable 			

PRODUCT DATA SHEET | 2/2





Packaging

Pcs/ Bag	Bag/ Carton (Ctn)	Ctn/ Palle	Size	EAN No.	REF No.
100 pcs	15 bag	20 Ctn	One size	5700002197122	197122DK
2000 pcs	1 bag	20 Ctn	One size	5700001801129	801129DK